

LEASES RESTRICTIONS AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1990

T. TANGAROA,

Queen's Representative

ORDER IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

At Avarua, Rarotonga, this 2nd day of April 1990.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE QUEEN'S REPRESENTATIVE IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PURSUANT to Section 13 of the Leases Restrictions Act 1976, His Excellency the Queen's Representative, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following Order.

ANALYSIS -

Title

2. Schedule

REGULATIONS

- 1. Title These regulations may be cited as the Leases Restrictions Amendment Regulations 1990 and shall be read with and deemed part of the Leases Restrictions Regulations (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Regulations") .
- 2. <u>Schedule</u> The principal Regulations are hereby amended by repealing the Second Schedule and substituting the Schedule to these regulations.

M. Taruia Clerk of the Executive Council

BY AUTHORITY:

T. KAPI, Government Printer, Rarotonga, Cook Islands - 1990.

LEASES RESTRICTIONS AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1990

SECOND SCHEDULE

Reg. 16

Fees to be paid to the Justice Department pursuant to the provisions of the Leases Restrictions Act 1976

Application for approval	\$25.00
Certificate of approval	\$10.00
Any other document	\$10.00

2

27. 17